Superintendent to execute the standard American Institute of Architects (AIA) B101 contract (KDE 
Version), subject to review/approval of the FCPS General Counsel and approve the initial BG-1 Project 
Application for the replacement of HVAC Systems at Winburn Middle School in the amount of 
$2,566,031.28 (Two Million, Five Hundred Sixty-six Thousand, Thirty-one Dollars and Twenty-eight 
Cents.)  

Background/Rationale: The 2021 District Facility plan (DFP) includes replacement of HVAC 
Systems at Winburn Middle School Item 1c.6.  The project will include replacement of ten (10) HVAC 
rooftop units, building controls, and duct cleaning.